502571899 11/15/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2617767

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
TED GOWER	11/15/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TARGUS INTERNATIONAL, CO.
Street Address:	2744 HILLSBORO ROAD
City:	WEST PALM BEACH
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	33405

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8393055

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (561)423-9272

 Phone:
 5618017700

Email: ptomail@iplawpro.com

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: CUENOT, FORSYTHE & KIM, LLC
Address Line 1: 3319 STATE ROAD 7, SUITE 301
Address Line 4: WELLINGTON, FLORIDA 33449

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	8190-0004
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MARK M. ZYLKA
Signature:	/MARK M. ZYLKA/
Date:	11/15/2013

Total Attachments: 2

source=8190-0004_Assignment#page1.tif source=8190-0004_Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 031617 FRAME: 0122 **\$40.00** 8393055

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, the undersigned, residing at the indicated address given below, have invented certain new and useful improvements for TRACK MOUNT FOR FLEXIBLE IMPACT RESISTANT ENCLOSURE, for which U.S. Patent No. 8,393,055 was granted on March 12, 2013 (based on U.S. Application No. 10/779,000 filed on February 13, 2004); and

WHEREAS TARGUS INTERNATIONAL, CO., having an address at 2744 Hillsboro Road, West Palm Beach, Florida 33405 (hereinafter ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States (including U.S. Patent No. 8,393,055) and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries, including all rights and causes of action to recover past, present or future damages, royalties, fees, profits or other relief, including but not limited to, equitable and injunctive relief ensuing from infringement thereof.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the undersigned, have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer, unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right to said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States (including U.S. Patent No. 8,393,055) and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, reexaminations and extensions thereof and in and to any and all rights and causes of action to recover past, present or future damages, royalties, fees, profits or other relief, including but not limited to, equitable and injunctive relief ensuing from infringement thereof.

I agree to promptly execute and provide promptly after execution such further instruments, documents or assignments as may be necessary to effectuate the purposes of this Assignment and to consolidate, vest and record in ASSIGNEE its rights in and to said invention and in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States (including U.S. Patent No. 8,393,055) and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, reexaminations and extensions thereof and in and to any and all rights and causes of action to recover past, present or future damages, royalties, fees, profits or other relief, including but not limited to, equitable and injunctive relief ensuing from infringement thereof.

Page 1 of 2

I hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and in any foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said ASSIGNEE, as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and on behalf of said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns.

FURTHER, I agree that I will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, or its representatives, any facts known to us respecting said invention; testify in any legal proceedings; sign all lawful papers; execute all divisional, continuation, substitution, renewal, reexamination and reissue applications; execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all said Letters Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE; make all rightful oaths; and generally do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand on the date indicated below.

Full name of first inventor: TED GOWER
Signature: Date:
State of Florida)
County of Palm Beach)
On this 6 day of 6 2013, before me, a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, appeared TED GOWER, to me personally known to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he executed said instrument as his free and voluntary act and for the uses and purposes therein expressed.
WITNESS my hand and seal the day and year last above given.

Notary Public

SEAL
My Commission Expires: ろんめつ

SHARON GOODWIN

Hotery Public, State of Floride
My comm. expires Mer. 22, 2017
No. EE 881344
Bonded thru Ashlos Agensy, Inc. (800)467-4854